PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7948373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELSA NUBIA SERNA GIL	05/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NURIBE LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 22 COMPUTER DRIVE	
City:	y: HAVERHILL	
State/Country:	Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01832		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8972042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 439-2401

Email: RSANFT@NUTTER.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK LEONARDO

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LEONARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Leonardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Elsa Nubia Serna Gil to Nuribe LLC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Elsa Nubia Serna Gil to Nuribe LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507901249 REEL: 063611 FRAME: 0119



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(United States of America)

WHEREAS, Elsa Nubia Serna Gil, an individual ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Letters, Patents and Patent Applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents"), and has obtained, or applied for, registrations in the United States and throughout the world;

WHEREAS, Nuribe LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to: (i) the Patents, (ii) any and all instruments of assignment and/or other instruments pursuant to which Assignor became vested with ownership of the Patents, together with any and all rights and improvements acquired pursuant to the terms of said instruments; (iii) the instruments, Patents and patent applications and any corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications based in whole or in part on any and all inventions claimed by the Patents; (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions or other applications based on the Patents, together with Assignor's entire rights under the Paris Convention; and (v) any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted on the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignment if this Assignment had not been made, together with all its claims for damages by reason for past or future infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized representative on may 5, 2023

Elsa Nubia Serna Gil

Dated: May 5, 2023

Name: Elsa Nubia Serna Gil

On this 5 day of 404, 2023, 650 Nobic Serve appeared before me, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed on behalf of Elsa Nubia Serna Gil, with

authority so to do

Notary Public

Lodo, Souhall M. Halwany C. Regam Pelako Lovern de Penand, Prince Suploite

PATENT

REEL: 063611 FRAME: 0120

NOTARIAL SEG



SCHEDULE A- ASSIGNMENT

PATENT - United States

Patent No.	Patent Date	Patent Title
 8,972,042	March 3, 2015	For transferring and organizing articles from a shelf into a container

PATENT REEL: 063611 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 05/11/2023